Big 10 XC Championship - Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

East Fairmont High
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Fairmont Senior High

Elkins High

Preston High

Bridgeport High

Lewis County High

Philip Barbour High

North Marion High

Robert C. Byrd High

© 00 N O U B~ W N

By
o

K&J Timing

Average Time Score

00:19:11.65
00:19:58.42
00:20:00.62
00:20:21.63
00:20:30.25
00:20:33.03
00:22:43.84
00:22:41.22
00:22:18.15
00:24:49.27

Printed: 10/14/2021 2:36:30 PM

42
86
90
108
108
114
192
201
202
261

Name Average Time Finishers
Grafton High 00:22:30.80 4
Lincoln High 00:24:23.40 4
Liberty (Harrison) High 00:22:35.56 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Big 10 XC Championship - Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 East Fairmont High 00:19:11.65 11 42
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 748  Drew Moore 00:18:50.76 5
2 7 749 Nathaniel Stuck 00:19:05.70 7
3 8 745  Charles Hullderman 00:19:06.36 8
4 10 746  Blake Hunt 00:19:21.77 10
5 13 747  Joshua McPherson 00:19:33.69 12
6 33 741  Chase Harr 00:21:03.87 (32)
7 38 743  Garrett Haymond 00:21:46.63 (36)
2 Buckhannon-Upshur High School 00:19:58.42 12 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 728  Jordan Gillum 00:18:43.55 3
2 15 730 Reis Leonard 00:19:43.27 14
3 17 734  Jack Waggy 00:19:57.91 16
4 24 736  Logan Wyatt 00:20:25.45 23
5 31 723  Brycen Allen 00:21:01.92 30
6 69 729 Brandon Landis 00:24:43.92 (57)
7 76 726  Alex Casto 00:25:01.64 (59)
3 Fairmont Senior High 00:20:00.62 8 90
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 761  Jasper Brown 00:19:18.47 9
2 14 767  Griffin Thomas 00:19:35.15 13
3 19 760  Jacob Angelo 00:20:06.08 18
4 25 766  Tyler Morris 00:20:27.05 24
5 27 764 Devon Lemon 00:20:36.34 26
6 47 762  Nate Flower 00:22:39.09 (41)
7 49 765  Jackson Lintner 00:22:52.51 (43)
4  Elkins High 00:20:21.63 9 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 758  Charlie Smoak 00:18:20.89 1
2 6 751  Lucas Anger 00:19:01.40 6
3 32 750 Isaac Anger 00:21:02.32 31
4 35 755  Tyler McKisic 00:21:27.03 33
5 39 756  Brandon Rossi 00:21:56.50 37
6 52 759  Noah Von Leben 00:23:02.33 (45)
7 53 752  Gavin Brown 00:23:03.35 (46)
5 Preston High 00:20:30.25 9 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 808 Lowell Cerbone 00:18:45.41 4
2 16 813  Damien Rumer 00:19:52.47 15
3 21 811  Tyler Martin 00:20:23.76 20
4 26 809 Landon Griffith 00:20:29.09 25
5 51 814 Bryson Sanders 00:23:00.53 44
6 55 810  Kyle Knowlton 00:23:09.70 47)
7 61 816  Alexander Schmidle 00:23:34.06 (53)
6 Bridgeport High 00:20:33.03 10 114
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 715  Bailey DeMoss 00:18:30.80 2
2 18 713  Samuel Backus 00:20:06.00 17
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Big 10 XC Championship - Boys

3 20 717  Joseph Goddard 00:20:11.89 19

4 29 716  Sam Dodson 00:20:46.12 28

5 56 719 Haden McCarthy 00:23:10.34 48

6 59 714  Quentin Collier 00:23:18.13 (51)

7 79 722 Ethan Smell 00:25:10.14 (60)

7 Lewis County High 00:22:43.84 5 192
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 779  Slate Swiger 00:19:22.38 11

2 28 777 Maddox Prince 00:20:45.75 27

3 37 775  David Hughes 00:21:45.83 35

4 68 774  David Hairfield 00:24:35.04 56

5 91 773  Colton Defosse 00:27:10.18 63

8 Philip Barbour High 00:22:41.22 6 201
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

22 801 jacob davies 00:20:24.18 21

2 40 804  kayden mcelroy 00:21:57.34 38

3 43 802 ethan gregory 00:22:18.52 39

4 48 803  Caden Hawkins 00:22:39.30 42

5 86 806 ian stalnaker 00:26:06.75 61

6 95 805 lucas posey 00:28:10.91 (66)

9 North Marion High 00:22:18.15 12 202
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

30 790  Elijah Frank 00:21:00.32 29

2 36 799  Thad Tennant 00:21:40.48 34

3 44 796 Mitchel Poling 00:22:21.41 40

4 57 788  Kaden Carson 00:23:11.21 49

5 58 792  Taylor Hayes 00:23:17.34 50

6 60 798  Malichi Stewart 00:23:22.88 (52)

7 62 794  Kolson Micciche 00:23:37.66 (54)

10 Robert C. Byrd High 00:24:49.27 7 261
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

23 823  Luke Robinson 00:20:24.42 22

2 65 820  Caleb Jenkins 00:24:20.69 55

3 75 819  Brady Banyi 00:24:58.84 58

4 90 821  Zach Mcgary 00:27:08.50 62

5 92 818  Taylor Arnett 00:27:13.90 64

6 93 824  Ryan Shriver 00:27:16.32 (65)

7 97 822  Landon Moore 00:33:58.59 (67)

K&J Timing
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Big 10 XC Championship - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 758  Charlie Smoak
2 2 715 Bailey DeMoss
3 3 728  Jordan Gillum
4 4 808 Lowell Cerbone
5 5 748  Drew Moore
6 6 751 Lucas Anger
7 7 749  Nathaniel Stuck
8 8 745  Charles Hullderman
9 9 761  Jasper Brown
10 10 746  Blake Hunt
11 11 779  Slate Swiger
12 0 772 JT Veltri
13 12 747  Joshua McPherson
14 13 767  Griffin Thomas
15 14 730 Reis Leonard
16 15 813 Damien Rumer
17 16 734  Jack Waggy
18 17 713  Samuel Backus
19 18 760 Jacob Angelo
20 19 717 Joseph Goddard
21 20 811  Tyler Martin
22 21 801 jacob davies
23 22 823 Luke Robinson
24 23 736 Logan Wyatt
25 24 766  Tyler Morris
26 25 809 Landon Griffith
27 26 764 Devon Lemon
28 27 777 Maddox Prince
29 28 716 Sam Dodson
30 29 790 Elijah Frank
31 30 723 Brycen Allen
32 31 750 Isaac Anger
33 (32) 741  Chase Harr
34 0 769  Cayden Boylen
35 33 755  Tyler McKisic
36 34 799 Thad Tennant
37 35 775 David Hughes
38 (36) 743  Garrett Haymond
39 37 756 Brandon Rossi
40 38 804 kayden mcelroy
41 0 737  Donovan Childs
42 0 740  lan Hardwick
43 39 802 ethan gregory
44 40 796  Mitchel Poling
45 0 787  Jacob Righter
46 0 780  Wyatt Miller
a7 (41) 762  Nate Flower
48 42 803 Caden Hawkins
49 (43) 765  Jackson Lintner
50 0 763  Gabe Hatfield
51 44 814 Bryson Sanders

K&J Timing

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:20.89  Elkins High
SR 00:18:30.80 Bridgeport High
JR 00:18:43.55 Buckhannon-Upshur High School
SR 00:18:45.41 Preston High
SO 00:18:50.76 East Fairmont High
SR 00:19:01.40 Elkins High
FR 00:19:05.70 East Fairmont High
SR 00:19:06.36 East Fairmont High
SR 00:19:18.47 Fairmont Senior High
SO 00:19:21.77 East Fairmont High
JR 00:19:22.38 Lewis County High
JR 00:19:29.18 Grafton High
JR 00:19:33.69 East Fairmont High
JR 00:19:35.15 Fairmont Senior High
JR 00:19:43.27 Buckhannon-Upshur High School
FR 00:19:52.47 Preston High
FR 00:19:57.91 Buckhannon-Upshur High School
SR 00:20:06.00  Bridgeport High
SR 00:20:06.08 Fairmont Senior High
SR 00:20:11.89 Bridgeport High
SR 00:20:23.76 Preston High
JR 00:20:24.18  Philip Barbour High
SR 00:20:24.42  Robert C. Byrd High
SR 00:20:25.45 Buckhannon-Upshur High School
JR 00:20:27.05 Fairmont Senior High
FR 00:20:29.09 Preston High
JR 00:20:36.34 Fairmont Senior High
SO 00:20:45.75 Lewis County High
SO 00:20:46.12 Bridgeport High
SO 00:21:00.32 North Marion High
JR 00:21:01.92 Buckhannon-Upshur High School
FR 00:21:02.32 Elkins High
SO 00:21:03.87 East Fairmont High
SR 00:21:17.33 Grafton High
SR 00:21:27.03 Elkins High
FR 00:21:40.48 North Marion High
JR 00:21:45.83 Lewis County High
SR 00:21:46.63 East Fairmont High
SR 00:21:56.50 Elkins High
FR 00:21:57.34  Philip Barbour High
FR 00:22:07.32 East Fairmont High
SO 00:22:15.70 East Fairmont High
SR 00:22:18.52 Philip Barbour High
FR 00:22:21.41 North Marion High
SR 00:22:23.15 Lincoln High
FR 00:22:35.56 Liberty (Harrison) High
JR 00:22:39.09 Fairmont Senior High
JR 00:22:39.30 Philip Barbour High
FR 00:22:52.51 Fairmont Senior High
SR 00:22:55.75 Fairmont Senior High
FR 00:23:00.53 Preston High
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K&J Timing

(45)
(46)

(47)
48
49
50

(61)

(52)

(53)

(54)

62
63
64

(65)

(66)

(67)

759
752
738
810
719
788
792
714
798
816
794
800
742
820
783
770
774
729
754
782
768
789
795
819
726
732
724
722
725
757
727
815
784
712
806
791
793
718
821
773
818
824
733
805
812
822
721

Big 10 XC Championship - Boys

Noah Von Leben
Gavin Brown
Matthew Earls
Kyle Knowlton
Haden McCarthy
Kaden Carson
Taylor Hayes
Quentin Collier
Malichi Stewart

Alexander Schmidle

Kolson Micciche
Gage Willis
Brody Haymond
Caleb Jenkins
Isaac Coffman

James Helmondollar

David Hairfield
Brandon Landis
Andres Masten
Caleb Coffman
Dominic Beverly
David Darrah
Andrew ONeil
Brady Banyi
Alex Casto
Joseph Shipman
Rhett Ammons
Ethan Smell
Lucas Bennett
Hunter Shreve
Ryan Dowell
Jaxon Saucer
Grayson Guthrie
Hayden Abraham
ian stalnaker
George Fridley
Justin Holt
Bryar Huff

Zach Mcgary
Colton Defosse
Taylor Arnett
Ryan Shriver
Ryan Tenney
lucas posey
Ronald Poier
Landon Moore
Joshua Reinhart

FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR

00:23:02.33
00:23:03.35
00:23:07.78
00:23:09.70
00:23:10.34
00:23:11.21
00:23:17.34
00:23:18.13
00:23:22.88
00:23:34.06
00:23:37.66
00:23:39.87
00:23:54.07
00:24:20.69
00:24:21.84
00:24:29.36
00:24:35.04
00:24:43.92
00:24:44.49
00:24:45.09
00:24:47.32
00:24:47.89
00:24:48.98
00:24:58.84
00:25:01.64
00:25:05.00
00:25:05.21
00:25:10.14
00:25:14.94
00:25:28.01
00:25:34.41
00:25:37.80
00:26:03.53
00:26:04.13
00:26:06.75
00:26:13.08
00:26:32.89
00:26:43.59
00:27:08.50
00:27:10.18
00:27:13.90
00:27:16.32
00:28:05.69
00:28:10.91
00:28:21.04
00:33:58.59
00:41:16.94

Printed: 10/14/2021 2:36:30 PM

Elkins High

Elkins High

East Fairmont High

Preston High

Bridgeport High

North Marion High

North Marion High

Bridgeport High

North Marion High

Preston High

North Marion High

North Marion High

East Fairmont High

Robert C. Byrd High

Lincoln High

Grafton High

Lewis County High
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Elkins High

Lincoln High

Grafton High

North Marion High

North Marion High

Robert C. Byrd High
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Bridgeport High
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Elkins High

Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Preston High

Lincoln High

Bridgeport High

Philip Barbour High

North Marion High

North Marion High

Bridgeport High

Robert C. Byrd High

Lewis County High

Robert C. Byrd High

Robert C. Byrd High
Buckhannon-Upshur High School
Philip Barbour High

Preston High

Robert C. Byrd High

Bridgeport High
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